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HARFORD COMMUNITY COLLEGE 

2014 Quick Facts 
 

Harford Community College was founded in 1957. The main campus occupies 352 acres near 

Bel Air, Maryland, and has 19 buildings totaling 356,325 assignable square feet. The college     

                  also operates several off-site facilities containing another 38,536 assignable square feet. 
 

             Credit Enrollment 

 FY 2013 FY 2014 Fall 2013 Fall 2014 

Number of Students  9,988 9,555 7,039 6,712 

    Full-Time  1,759 1,703 2,602 2,524 

    Part-Time 8,229 7,852 4,437 4,188 

    Female 5,958 5,647 4,112 3,959 

    Male 4,030 3,907 2,927 2,753 

Full-Time Equivalent Enrollment* 4,392.9 4,249.8 4,187.1 4,019.9 

First-Time 2,317 2,091 1,883 1,677 

Average Age 26.2 25.8 25.3 24.4 

Median Age 22 21.6 21.0 20.0 
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 % Minority and Other, Total 26.3% 26.0% 25.3% 26.9% 

Residence 

    In-County 

    Out-of-County 

    Out-of-State and International 

 

9,155 

579 

254 

 

8,793 

525 

237 

 

6,537 

331 

171 

 

6,193 

322 

197 

Degree-Seeking Status 

    Associate-Seeking 

    Certificate-Seeking 

    Non-Degree-Seeking 

 

7,817 

388 

1,783 

 

7,721 

326 

1,508 

 

6,036 

245 

758 

 

5,653 

218 

841 

Total Number of Course Enrollments 45,599 45,212 21,682 21,508 

Total Number of Credit Hours 136,146.5 131,681.5 62,806 60,300 

Total Number of Sections 2,627 2,639 1,193 1,146 

Total Number of Courses 566 567 443 424 

    *FY numbers are Eligible for State Funding.  Source: CC-2. Fall numbers are total FTE including Audits. 
 

                Non-Credit Enrollment 

 FY 2012 FY 2013 FY 2014 

FTE – Eligible* 

FTE – Ineligible 

919.83 

445.96 

968.13 

499.08 

916.32 

540.15 

Number of Students  12,412 12,671 11,713 

Number of Course Enrollments 25,609 26,743 25,064 

     *Eligible for State Funding.  Source: CC-3. 
 

               Credit Online Courses 

 FY 2012 FY 2013 FY 2014 

Number of Sections 309 324 347 

Number of Enrollments 7,600 7,803 8,106 
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Credit Programs/Tracks with Highest Number of Majors, Fall 2014*  

General Studies 954 Nursing  239 

Undeclared 841 Psychology 228 

Nursing (Prep) 754 Criminal Justice 197 

General Studies Undecided  555 Engineering 190 

Business Administration  419 Biology 180 
*Reflects student’s self-selection of primary major. 

 

          Credit Degrees & Certificates Awarded 

 FY 2012 FY 2013 FY 2014 

Associate Degrees 

     Associate of Arts 

     Associate of Science 

     Associate of Applied Science 

     Associate of Arts in Teaching 

 

390 

277 

135 

32 

 

434 

325 

146 

18 

 

420 

303 

146 

34 

Certificates 51 60 61 

Total 885 983 964 

 

 

Credit Programs with Highest  

Number of Degree Awards  

 FY 2014 

General Studies 232  

Nursing 123  

Business Administration 94  

Psychology 52  

Criminal Justice 34  

 

Tuition and Fees 

Fall 2014 

 Tuition 

Harford County residents $104/credit 

Out-of-County residents $191/credit 

Out-of-State & International $278/credit 

 

Fees: $20.80 per credit hour 

 

Financial Aid Awarded for 2013-2014 Aid Year  

Aid Type Grants Scholarships Loans Work Study Total 

Number 3,575 1,431 820 68 3,960* 

Amount $8,120,012 $1,147,977 $2,266,038 $129,280 $11,663,307 
*Smaller than sum of aid types, because students receiving more than one type of aid are counted once. 

 

 

Harford Community College Funding Sources, FY 2014 

Harford County Tuition and Fees State of Maryland Other Funds/ 

Transfers 

34% 39% 23% 4% 

 

 

Fall 2014 Employees by Full-Time/Part-Time Status, Gender, and Race/Ethnicity 
 Full-Time  Part-Time     Total 

 Male Female Total % Minority  Male Female Total % Minority   

Faculty – Credit 44 57 101 9%  104 152 256         11%  357 

Faculty - Noncredit - - - 0%  54 80 134 13%  134 

Staff 64 155 219 17%  83 187 270 18%  489 

Administrative 12 19 31 6%  - - - -  31 

Total 120 231 351 14%  241 419 660   14%  1,011 

Source: Employee Data System, Maryland Higher Education Commission and HCC Human Resources. 


