HARFORD COMMUNITY COLLEGE

2014 Quick Facts

Harford Community College was founded in 1957. The main campus occupies 352 acres near Bel Air, Maryland, and has 19 buildings totaling 356,325 assignable square feet. The college also operates several off-site facilities containing another 38,536 assignable square feet.

Credit Enrollment

	FY 2013	FY 2014	Fall 2013	Fall 2014
Number of Students	9,988	9,555	7,039	6,712
Full-Time	1,759	1,703	2,602	2,524
Part-Time	8,229	7,852	4,437	4,188
Female	5,958	5,647	4,112	3,959
Male	4,030	3,907	2,927	2,753
Full-Time Equivalent Enrollment*	4,392.9	4,249.8	4,187.1	4,019.9
First-Time	2,317	2,091	1,883	1,677
Average Age	26.2	25.8	25.3	24.4
Median Age	22	21.6	21.0	20.0
% Minority and Other				
African American	15.3%	14.8%	14.5%	15.5%
Asian	2.6%	2.5%	2.3%	2.4%
Hispanic/Latino	4.3%	4.5%	4.5%	4.8%
American Indian/Alaskan Native	0.4%	0.3%	0.2%	0.3%
Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander	0.2%	0.2%	0.2%	0.2%
Multiracial Non Hispanic/Latino	3.0%	2.8%	2.8%	3.0%
Other	0.6%	0.9%	0.8%	0.7%
% Minority and Other, Total	26.3%	26.0%	25.3%	26.9%
Residence				
In-County	9,155	8,793	6,537	6,193
Out-of-County	579	525	331	322
Out-of-State and International	254	237	171	197
Degree-Seeking Status				
Associate-Seeking	7,817	7,721	6,036	5,653
Certificate-Seeking	388	326	245	218
Non-Degree-Seeking	1,783	1,508	758	841
Total Number of Course Enrollments	45,599	45,212	21,682	21,508
Total Number of Credit Hours	136,146.5	131,681.5	62,806	60,300
Total Number of Sections	2,627	2,639	1,193	1,146
Total Number of Courses	566	567	443	424

^{*}FY numbers are Eligible for State Funding. Source: CC-2. Fall numbers are total FTE including Audits.

Non-Credit Enrollment

	FY 2012	FY 2013	FY 2014
FTE – Eligible*	919.83	968.13	916.32
FTE – Ineligible	445.96	499.08	540.15
Number of Students	12,412	12,671	11,713
Number of Course Enrollments	25,609	26,743	25,064

^{*}Eligible for State Funding. Source: CC-3.

Credit Online Courses

	FY 2012	FY 2013	FY 2014
Number of Sections	309	324	347
Number of Enrollments	7,600	7,803	8,106

Credit Programs/Tracks with Highest Number of Majors, Fall 2014*

General Studies	954	Nursing	239
Undeclared	841	Psychology	228
Nursing (Prep)	754	Criminal Justice	197
General Studies Undecided	555	Engineering	190
Business Administration	419	Biology	180

^{*}Reflects student's self-selection of primary major.

Credit Degrees & Certificates Awarded

	FY 2012	FY 2013	FY 2014
Associate Degrees			
Associate of Arts	390	434	420
Associate of Science	277	325	303
Associate of Applied Science	135	146	146
Associate of Arts in Teaching	32	18	34
Certificates	51	60	61
Total	885	983	964

Credit Programs with Highes	t
Number of Degree Awards	

- 10	
	FY 2014
General Studies	232
Nursing	123
Business Administration	94
Psychology	52
Criminal Justice	34

Tuition and Fees Fall 2014

	Tuition
Harford County residents	\$104/credit
Out-of-County residents	\$191/credit
Out-of-State & International	\$278/credit
out of State & International	Ψ276/Cledit
Fees: \$20.80 per credit hour	

Financial Aid Awarded for 2013-2014 Aid Year

Aid Type	Grants	Scholarships	Loans	Work Study	Total
Number	3,575	1,431	820	68	3,960*
Amount	\$8,120,012	\$1,147,977	\$2,266,038	\$129,280	\$11,663,307

^{*}Smaller than sum of aid types, because students receiving more than one type of aid are counted once.

Harford Community College Funding Sources, FY 2014

Harford County	Tuition and Fees	State of Maryland	Other Funds/ Transfers
34%	39%	23%	4%

Fall 2014 Employees by Full-Time/Part-Time Status, Gender, and Race/Ethnicity

	Full-Time					Part-Time				Total
•	Male	Female	Total	% Minority	M	ale	Female	Total	% Minority	
Faculty - Credit	44	57	101	9%	10	04	152	256	11%	357
Faculty - Noncredit	-	-	-	0%		54	80	134	13%	134
Staff	64	155	219	17%		83	187	270	18%	489
Administrative	12	19	31	6%		-	-	-	-	31
Total	120	231	351	14%	2	41	419	660	14%	1,011

Source: Employee Data System, Maryland Higher Education Commission and HCC Human Resources.